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Docusign Envelope ID: 515D868A-42D0-4264-9B87-A550CE8AFCOE

149 Milton Ave. Hyde Park, MA 02136

GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
1. Remodel the existing storage room into a full bathroom.

2. Demolish the existing gable roof on the attic floor at the storage space.
3. Build new 7' high walls in existing storage space and build a new gable roof
to match the pitch of the demolished storage gable. VIF that the new gable

ridge high is below the existing main ridge height.
4. Follow the stud layout from the walls below.

5. Finish newly built space for a full bathroom with bathtub, toilet, and vanity.

ZONING INFORMATION TABLE C - Hyde Park Dimensional Regulations
 Zoning District: 1F-9000 One-Family Residential Subdistrict

Project Data: Required Existing Proposed
Use: 1-Family 1-Family 1-Family
Dwelling Units 1 1 1

Lot Size SF. 9,000 10,688" No Change
Front Yard Setback 25' +- 30'" No Change
Rear Yard Setback 40' +/- 18'" No Change
Side Yard Setback (left) 10' +/- 25'" No Change
Side Yard Setback (right) 10' +/- 50'" No Change
Building Coverage Max. 30% +/- 13%" No Change
Height / # of stories 35'/2.5 34'/ 2.5 No Change
Gross Floor Area SF. < 3,206 2,364 2,519@

Floor Area Ration (FAR) .3 max. .23 24

Lot Width Min. 70' +/- 115’ No Change
Lot Frontage Min. 70' +/- 115’ No Change
Note:

(1) Site dimensions provided by MA GIS / www.cityofboston.gov/assessing/.
The project will NOT increase the building footprint.

(2) Existing attic storage exterior walls are at less than 4' and not counted in
attic SF. The proposed full bath will add 155 SF to the attic half-story total.

Zoning Footnotes:
Story, Half.

TABLE N1102.1.3 (R402.1.3)

INSULATION MINIMUM R-VALUES AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT?

GLAZED

CLIMATE FENESTRATION  SKYLIGHT®

ZONE U-FACTOR®f

5and
Marine 4

FENESTRATION
SHGCP- =

U-FACTOR

0.55 0.40

EXISTING 3D VIEW

A story that is used or designed to be used for human occupancy, and that meets the following dimensions:

(i) The floor area, measured four (4) feet vertically from the floor, does not occupy more than one-half (%) the area of the floor next below, and
(i) The ceiling area or plane, measured at a height of seven and one-third (773) feet above the floor, is a minimum of one-third (’4) the area of the floor.

CEILING
R
VALUE

60

WOOoD
FRAME
WALL
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20&5di"
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or
0&20ci"
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sLAB

FLOOR BASEMENT®® R

WALL
R.

le'JEh VALUE

1317 30

WALL R-
VALUE

15ci or 19 or

1385c

1. Treatment of dormers: The floor area of dormers shall be included in the gross floor area of a dwelling. Exception from Building Height: For the
purpose of determining Building Height, the floor area of up to two (2) dormers on a dwelling shall be excluded from the floor area calculation for a half

story, if each of the excluded dormers meets the following requirements:

(i) The dormer is not wider than eight (8) feet; and

(ii) The ridge line of the dormer does not exceed the ridge line of the structure of which it is a part, or thirty-five (35), whichever is less.

VALUE
&
DEPTH

10ci, 4
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PROPOSED 3D VIEW

APPLICABLE CODES

Applicable codes for the intended project is as follows :
Ninth Edition of the MA State Building Code 780 with
Amendments to the Current International Residential Code.
Massachusetts energy Code 2021 IECC 2021 W/ MA +
Stretch Code Amendments + Specialized Code appendices
amendments (225 CMR 22.00 (appx. RC) and 225 CMR
23.00 (appx. CC)
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Disclaimer:

This document has been carefully reviewed and
stamped to ensure general conformance with
building design, zoning regulations, and
compliance with the Massachusetts State
Residential Code CMR 780. The services
rendered are provided as consultation to
"Morphology Design Build."

These services include a thorough review of
structural design, code compliance, and life safety
considerations based on the submitted drawings.

"Morphology Design Build" holds full responsibility

DN for fulfilling all contractual obligations and ensuring
seamless coordination with all trades and
VIF if existing ridge has continuous manufacturers involved.The company is also
Install new roofing to code ost below. if not post down to obligated to perform/oversee all construction work
with typ. step flashing at the P o p" . in a safe and satisfactory manner, adhering to
I'I q d cod foundation with 5.5"x5.5" SP industry standards and regulations.This disclaimer
new .Wa .e ges and code is presented under the professional oversight of
required ice and water. 5.5"x5.5" SP Post down to foundation inside = Milton Castro, RA (Registered Architect), who
existing walls below ensures the integrity and quality of the
architectural services provided.
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